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Scottish Branch QARANC Association 

Forecast of Events (Apr 2025 – Feb 2026) 

 
12 April 2025 

 
Serial Date Event Location Remarks 

1. Sat 26 Apr 2025 Coffee Catch Up The River House 
The Castle Business Park 
STIRLING 
FK8 4TW 

10.30am 

2. Thu 15 May 2025 75th Anniversary Lunch Glaschu 
32 Royal Exchange Square 
GLASGOW 
G1 3AB 

Midday - 4.30pm 

3. Tue 20 May 2025 Coffee Catch Up Palmerston's 
27 Atholl Street 
DUNKELD 
PH8 OAR 

11am 

4. Thu 12 Jun 2025 Coffee Catch Up The Coach House Cafe 
Dumfries House 
CUMNOCK 
KA18 2NJ 

10.30am 

5. Wed 16 Jul 2025 Coffee Catch Up Glenapp Castle Hotel 
BALLANTRAE 
KA26 0NZ 

Details tbc 

6. Tue 19 Aug 2025 Coffee Catch Up The Sugar Boat 
30 Colquhon Square 
HELENSBURGH 
G84 8AQ 

10.30am 

7. Sat 6 Sep 2025 AGM Via Zoom 10am 
Details tbc 

8. Thu 11 Sep 2025 Coffee Catch Up Poppies Garden Centre 11.30am 
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   Saulmore 
Near OBAN 
PA37 1PU 

 

9. Wed 15 Oct 2025 Coffee Catch Up Cranachan 
2nd Floor 
Princes Square 
48 Buchanan Street 
GLASGOW 
G1 3JN 

10.30am 

10. Fri 17 Oct 2025 Dedication of Garden of 
Remembrance 

Inverness War Memorial 
Edith Cavell Gardens 
INVERNESS 
IV2 4SY 

11am 
Details tbc 

11. Mon 20 Oct 2025 Dedication of Garden of 
Remembrance 

Princes Street Gardens 
EDINBURGH 
EH2 2HQ 

11am 
Details tbc 

12. Tue 21 Oct 2025 Dedication of Garden of 
Remembrance 

George Square 
GLASGOW 
G2 1DH 

11am 
Details tbc 

13. Sat 29 Nov 2025 Festive Lunch 2025 DUNBLANE or STIRLING Midday - 4.30pm 
Details tbc 

14. Wed 17 Dec 2025 Coffee Catch Up Harvey Nichols 
Brasserie 
30 - 34 St Andrew’s Square 
EDINBURGH 
EH2 2AD 

10.30am 

15. Mon 29 Dec 2025 Coffee Catch Up Via Zoom 10am 
Details tbc 

16. Sat 24 Jan 2026 Coffee Catch Up Via Zoom 10am 
Details tbc 

17. Thu 19 Feb 2026 Coffee Catch Up Via Zoom 10am 
Details tbc 
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Sheila Jones 
SA JONES 

Secretary 


